
POS N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO TEMPO TEMPO

1 5 VALSECCHI FEDERICA 1999 ALLIEVI F ADM 57,55 58,20 1.55.75

2 4 VALSECCHI MARTA 1999 ALLIEVI F ADM 59,30 1.00.38 1.59.68
3 1 SOLATI ALICE 2000 ALLIEVI F ADM 59,58 1.03.21 2.02.79

4 2 BARZAGHI VITTORIA 1999 ALLIEVI F S.C. LA NEVE 1.03.90 1.01.89 2.05.79
5 3 FOLLADOR ANNA 1999 ALLIEVI F S.C. LA NEVE 1.04.63 1.03.88 2.08.51

1 9 SBALCHIERO SIMONE 1999 ALLIEVI M SDM 48,20 48,70 1.36.90

2 8 MANZI STEFANO 1999 ALLIEVI M ADM 53,83 54,77 1.48.60

12 DITILLO VIOLA 2005 CUCCIOLI F ADM NP 1.11.08 1.11.08 SQ

1 19 VILLA FRANCESCO 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.02.11 1.02.65 2.04.76

2 15 LANFRANCO LORENZO 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.03.99 1.03.65 2.07.64

3 18 COGLIATI LUCA 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.06.29 1.08.23 2.14.52

4 20 PIEVAIOLI DAVIDE 2004 CUCCIOLI M S.C. LA NEVE 1.08.52 1.06.23 2.14.75

5 17 BERARDO NICOLO' 2004 CUCCIOLI M S.C. LA NEVE 1.08.95 1.09.96 2.18.91

1 24 CRIPPA FRANCESCA 1996 GIOVANI F ADM 53,09 53,53 1.46.62

2 23 FORESTI GIORGIA 1998 GIOVANI F ADM 54,69 56,14 1.50.83

1 28 SOLATI DAVIDE 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 51,06 49,86 1.40.92

2 33 COGLIATI GIACOMO 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 52,05 50,06 1.42.11

3 27 SPREAFICO EDOARDO 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 53,08 52,43 1.45.51

4 36 BORGONOVO ALESSANDRO 1997 GIOVANI M GEM 1.14.15 1.15.79 2.29.94

29 ZUCCHI ANDREA 1997 GIOVANI M ADM NP NP

31 CARBONE LORENZO 1998 GIOVANI M S.C. LA NEVE NP NP

32 FABBRI TOMMASO 1997 GIOVANI M SDM NP NP

35 VILLA GIACOMO 1998 GIOVANI M ADM NP NP

1 40 CALLONI PAOLA 1977 DAME GEM 1.00.73 1.00.16 2.00.89

2 41 CAZZANIGA PAOLA 1969 DAME ADM 1.02.78 1.01.29 2.04.07

1 46 GASLINI GIOVANNI 1979 MASTER GEM 50,02 48,85 1.38.87

2 44 DELL'ORO LUCA 1982 MASTER S.C. LA NEVE 51,39 54,40 1.45.79

1 49 NEGRINI MARIO 1941 OLD STAR GEM 1.08.47 1.09.32 2.17.79

1 58 CEREDA PIETRO 1965 PIONIERI ADM 49,58 49,77 1.39.35

2 59 GELOSA PAOLO 1961 PIONIERI ADM 54,29 52,48 1.46.77

3 52 SBALCHIERO WALTER 1962 PIONIERI SDM 54,38 54,29 1.48.67

4 54 CARMINI STEFANO 1961 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 56,96 54,59 1.51.55

5 53 FOLLADOR FRANCESCO 1962 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 56,16 55,45 1.51.61

6 56 PIEVAIOLI CLAUDIO 1959 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 58,17 58,86 1.57.03

7 62 MARIANI MARCO 1958 PIONIERI GEM 1.02.33 1.01.02 2.03.35

8 57 CASIRAGHI MAURIZIO 1963 PIONIERI CAI SF 1.03.09 1.01.48 2.04.57

9 55 RIVA VITTORIO 1964 PIONIERI ADM 1.06.83 1.03.69 2.10.52

10 60 PUSTERLA RENATO 1956 PIONIERI CAI SF 1.13.79 1.16.67 2.30.46

61 MARTINO PIETRO 1960 PIONIERI ADM 54,56 55,33 1.49.89 SQ
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1 66 RATTI MARTINA 2003 RAGAZZI F SDM 59,59 57,02 1.56.61

2 65 ALBERTINI MAGY 2003 RAGAZZI F ADM 59,32 58,91 1.58.23

1 70 MAGRIN DAVIDE 2003 RAGAZZI M ADM 56,27 55,65 1.51.92

2 71 DITILLO NICOLO' 2003 RAGAZZI M ADM 1.03.92 1.05.84 2.09.76

69 CRIPPA LUCA 2001 RAGAZZI M ADM NP NP

1 74 SGANZERLA CHIARA 1994 SENIOR F GEM 50,99 50,26 1.41.25

1 80 MARIANI MICHELE 1989 SENIOR M GEM 49,36 47,77 1.37.13

2 78 SGANZERLA STEFANO 1989 SENIOR M GEM 53,99 53,17 1.47.16

3 79 VASONE LUCA 1987 SENIOR M CAI SF 1.00.39 57,98 1.58.37

4 81 CASIRAGHI MARCO 1993 SENIOR M CAI SF 1.01.21 59,36 2.00.57

77 MARIANI MATTEO 1992 SENIOR M GEM 1.04.71 48,82 1.53.53 SQ

1 86 TODESCO MARIO 1971 SUPERMASTER CAI SF 51,92 49,48 1.41.40

2 85 RIVOLTA STEFANO 1974 SUPERMASTER GEM 51,57 50,00 1.41.57

3 90 DELLA TORRE GIULIO 1969 SUPERMASTER CAI SF 52,18 50,10 1.42.28

4 83 RATTI ROMEO 1970 SUPERMASTER SDM 51,73 51,14 1.42.87

5 87 PARRAVICINI ALBERTO 1969 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 52,43 50,74 1.43.17

6 84 OGGIONI DAVIDE 1970 SUPERMASTER SDM 55,11 52,83 1.47.94

7 97 COGLIATI ALBERTO 1967 SUPERMASTER ADM 55,79 55,12 1.50.91

8 92 PIAZZA STEFANO 1966 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 56,96 55,73 1.52.69

9 94 BERARDO EMANUELE 1971 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 58,55 57,79 1.56.34

10 93 BORGONOVO ROBERTO 1967 SUPERMASTER GEM 59,37 57,16 1.56.53

11 98 TUROLO FERDINANDO 1969 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.03.13 1.01.63 2.04.76

12 89 BUZZOLA VALERIANO 1974 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.04.03 1.02.56 2.06.59

13 95 PRAGA ALESSANDRO 1969 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.05.51 1.03.24 2.08.75

14 91 MELZI ANDREA 1973 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.09.67 1.07.17 2.16.84

15 88 GALBIATI ALESSANDRO 1966 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.41.12 1.33.79 3.14.91

96 RIVOLTA ANDREA 1973 SUPERMASTER GEM 58,12 NA

1 103 CONFALONIERI NORBERTO 1952 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 59,02 58,35 1.57.37

2 106 CASATI ENNIO 1953 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 1.02.10 1.00.17 2.02.27

3 102 RIVOLTA NANDO 1950 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.02.25 1.00.89 2.03.14

4 101 CARCANO ENZO 1954 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 1.04.09 1.03.77 2.07.86

5 105 CALLONI MARIO 1949 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.04.96 1.05.10 2.10.06

104 GASLINI CARLO 1949 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.04.21 NP

1 109 COGLIATI GIULIA 2006 BABY SPRINT F ADM 1.18.72

2 120 GASLINI VANESSA 2008 MICRO F GEM 1.28.60

3 110 RIVOLTA JULIE 2007 BABY SPRINT F GEM 1.28.90

1 115 CEREDA GIOVANNI 2007 BABY SPRINT M ADM 1.06.38

2 114 MOLTENI GIANLUCA 2007 BABY SPRINT M GEM 1.10.50

3 113 CORBETTA FABIO 2006 BABY SPRINT M S.C. LA NEVE 1.15.17

4 116 CAZZANIGA FEDERICO 2007 BABY SPRINT M ADM 1.21.55

5 117 GALBIATI PIETRO 2007 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 2.32.26

1 123 RIVOLTA MATHIEU 2011 MICRO M GEM 2.00.48
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POS N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO TEMPO TEMPO
1 74 SGANZERLA CHIARA 1994 SENIOR F GEM 50,99 50,26 1.41.25

2 24 CRIPPA FRANCESCA 1996 GIOVANI F ADM 53,09 53,53 1.46.62

3 23 FORESTI GIORGIA 1998 GIOVANI F ADM 54,69 56,14 1.50.83

4 5 VALSECCHI FEDERICA 1999 ALLIEVI F ADM 57,55 58,20 1.55.75

5 66 RATTI MARTINA 2003 RAGAZZI F SDM 59,59 57,02 1.56.61

6 65 ALBERTINI MAGY 2003 RAGAZZI F ADM 59,32 58,91 1.58.23

7 4 VALSECCHI MARTA 1999 ALLIEVI F ADM 59,30 1.00.38 1.59.68
8 40 CALLONI PAOLA 1977 DAME GEM 1.00.73 1.00.16 2.00.89

9 1 SOLATI ALICE 2000 ALLIEVI F ADM 59,58 1.03.21 2.02.79

10 41 CAZZANIGA PAOLA 1969 DAME ADM 1.02.78 1.01.29 2.04.07

11 2 BARZAGHI VITTORIA 1999 ALLIEVI F S.C. LA NEVE 1.03.90 1.01.89 2.05.79
12 3 FOLLADOR ANNA 1999 ALLIEVI F S.C. LA NEVE 1.04.63 1.03.88 2.08.51

12 DITILLO VIOLA 2005 CUCCIOLI F ADM NP 1.11.08 1.11.08 SQ

1 9 SBALCHIERO SIMONE 1999 ALLIEVI M SDM 48,20 48,70 1.36.90

2 80 MARIANI MICHELE 1989 SENIOR M GEM 49,36 47,77 1.37.13

3 46 GASLINI GIOVANNI 1979 MASTER GEM 50,02 48,85 1.38.87

4 58 CEREDA PIETRO 1965 PIONIERI ADM 49,58 49,77 1.39.35

5 28 SOLATI DAVIDE 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 51,06 49,86 1.40.92

6 86 TODESCO MARIO 1971 SUPERMASTER CAI SF 51,92 49,48 1.41.40

7 85 RIVOLTA STEFANO 1974 SUPERMASTER GEM 51,57 50,00 1.41.57

8 33 COGLIATI GIACOMO 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 52,05 50,06 1.42.11

9 90 DELLA TORRE GIULIO 1969 SUPERMASTER CAI SF 52,18 50,10 1.42.28

10 83 RATTI ROMEO 1970 SUPERMASTER SDM 51,73 51,14 1.42.87

11 87 PARRAVICINI ALBERTO 1969 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 52,43 50,74 1.43.17

12 27 SPREAFICO EDOARDO 1997 GIOVANI M ADM 53,08 52,43 1.45.51

13 44 DELL'ORO LUCA 1982 MASTER S.C. LA NEVE 51,39 54,40 1.45.79

14 59 GELOSA PAOLO 1961 PIONIERI ADM 54,29 52,48 1.46.77

15 78 SGANZERLA STEFANO 1989 SENIOR M GEM 53,99 53,17 1.47.16

16 84 OGGIONI DAVIDE 1970 SUPERMASTER SDM 55,11 52,83 1.47.94

17 8 MANZI STEFANO 1999 ALLIEVI M ADM 53,83 54,77 1.48.60

18 52 SBALCHIERO WALTER 1962 PIONIERI SDM 54,38 54,29 1.48.67

19 97 COGLIATI ALBERTO 1967 SUPERMASTER ADM 55,79 55,12 1.50.91

20 54 CARMINI STEFANO 1961 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 56,96 54,59 1.51.55

21 53 FOLLADOR FRANCESCO 1962 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 56,16 55,45 1.51.61

22 70 MAGRIN DAVIDE 2003 RAGAZZI M ADM 56,27 55,65 1.51.92

23 92 PIAZZA STEFANO 1966 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 56,96 55,73 1.52.69

24 77 MARIANI MATTEO 1992 SENIOR M GEM 1.04.71 48,82 1.53.53 SQ
25 94 BERARDO EMANUELE 1971 SUPERMASTER S.C. LA NEVE 58,55 57,79 1.56.34

26 93 BORGONOVO ROBERTO 1967 SUPERMASTER GEM 59,37 57,16 1.56.53

27 56 PIEVAIOLI CLAUDIO 1959 PIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 58,17 58,86 1.57.03

28 103 CONFALONIERI NORBERTO 1952 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 59,02 58,35 1.57.37

29 79 VASONE LUCA 1987 SENIOR M CAI SF 1.00.39 57,98 1.58.37

30 81 CASIRAGHI MARCO 1993 SENIOR M CAI SF 1.01.21 59,36 2.00.57

31 106 CASATI ENNIO 1953 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 1.02.10 1.00.17 2.02.27

32 102 RIVOLTA NANDO 1950 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.02.25 1.00.89 2.03.14

33 62 MARIANI MARCO 1958 PIONIERI GEM 1.02.33 1.01.02 2.03.35

34 57 CASIRAGHI MAURIZIO 1963 PIONIERI CAI SF 1.03.09 1.01.48 2.04.57
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POS N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO TEMPO TEMPO
35 19 VILLA FRANCESCO 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.02.11 1.02.65 2.04.76

36 98 TUROLO FERDINANDO 1969 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.03.13 1.01.63 2.04.76

37 89 BUZZOLA VALERIANO 1974 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.04.03 1.02.56 2.06.59

38 15 LANFRANCO LORENZO 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.03.99 1.03.65 2.07.64

39 101 CARCANO ENZO 1954 SUPERPIONIERI S.C. LA NEVE 1.04.09 1.03.77 2.07.86

40 95 PRAGA ALESSANDRO 1969 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.05.51 1.03.24 2.08.75

41 71 DITILLO NICOLO' 2003 RAGAZZI M ADM 1.03.92 1.05.84 2.09.76

42 105 CALLONI MARIO 1949 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.04.96 1.05.10 2.10.06

43 55 RIVA VITTORIO 1964 PIONIERI ADM 1.06.83 1.03.69 2.10.52

44 18 COGLIATI LUCA 2004 CUCCIOLI M ADM 1.06.29 1.08.23 2.14.52

45 20 PIEVAIOLI DAVIDE 2004 CUCCIOLI M S.C. LA NEVE 1.08.52 1.06.23 2.14.75

46 91 MELZI ANDREA 1973 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.09.67 1.07.17 2.16.84

47 49 NEGRINI MARIO 1941 OLD STAR GEM 1.08.47 1.09.32 2.17.79

48 17 BERARDO NICOLO' 2004 CUCCIOLI M S.C. LA NEVE 1.08.95 1.09.96 2.18.91

49 36 BORGONOVO ALESSANDRO 1997 GIOVANI M GEM 1.14.15 1.15.79 2.29.94

50 60 PUSTERLA RENATO 1956 PIONIERI CAI SF 1.13.79 1.16.67 2.30.46

51 88 GALBIATI ALESSANDRO 1966 SUPERMASTER ALPINI 1.41.12 1.33.79 3.14.91

61 MARTINO PIETRO 1960 PIONIERI ADM 54,56 55,33 1.49.89 SQ

96 RIVOLTA ANDREA 1973 SUPERMASTER GEM 58,12 NA

104 GASLINI CARLO 1949 SUPERPIONIERI GEM 1.04.21 NP

29 ZUCCHI ANDREA 1997 GIOVANI M ADM NP NP

31 CARBONE LORENZO 1998 GIOVANI M S.C. LA NEVE NP NP

32 FABBRI TOMMASO 1997 GIOVANI M SDM NP NP

35 VILLA GIACOMO 1998 GIOVANI M ADM NP NP

69 CRIPPA LUCA 2001 RAGAZZI M ADM NP NP


